Maine law.
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CHAP. 162 

IN FAVOR OF CASWELL PLANTATION 

RESOLVES, 1949 

Gorham, (post office address, South Windham), to compensate him in full 
for damage to his truck and merchandise stolen by escaped inmates of the 
State Reformatory for Men at South vVindham, said sum to be· paid from 
the general fund of the state. 

Effecti,e August 6, 1949 

Chapter 160 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Christopher Hilton, of Anson. 

Christopher Hilton; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and here
by is, appropriated the sum of $roo to be paid to Christopher Hilton, of 
Anson, as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for 
turkey eggs destroyed by foxes; said sum to be paid from the dog tax fund. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 161 

RESOL VE, Providing for an Increase in Retirement Pension for Harry H. 
Watson of Prospect. 

Increase in retirement pension for Harry H. Watson. Resolved: That 
Harry H. Watson, of Prospect, be given credit for 9 years of teaching ser
vice at the Good vVill Home Association so that he may be entitled to fur
ther retirement benefits under the provisions of chapter 60 of the revised 
statutes. 

Effecti,e August 6, 1949 

Chapter 162 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Caswell Plantation. 

Caswell Plantation; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of $1,700 be, 
and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Caswell Plantation, to reimburse 
said plantation for funds expended for LeRoy Thompson, a state pauper; 
said sum to be paid from the general fund of the state. 

Effective August 6, 1949 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1949_p1280

